Department of Health

STANLEY WILLIAM TENENBAUM

License Number: ME43535
Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession Medical Doctor
License ME43535
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Dispensing Practitioner
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date 12/14/1983
Address of Record 1809 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-8102
Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File Yes
Public Complaint Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
TENENBAUM, STANLEY 43535 MEDICAL CORAL SPRINGS  FL 200809590 OBLIGATION(S)
WILLIAM DOCTOR SATISFIED

Public Complaints

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
TENENBAUM, STANLEY 43535 MEDICAL CORAL SPRINGS  FL 200809590 AC FILED
WILLIAM DOCTOR

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Supervising Practitioners

Name

CHAPMAN, GREGORY WILLIAMD O
CIBBIK, LORIA

COHILL, EDWARD N DO

COLLINS, CECILIAANNM D
COLON, ERIC J

COOKE, STEPHEN CORBIN

CRUZ, ANTHONY ALBERT

D'AMICO, LISA ANN MD

DARABOS, MARCELO CARLOS
DAVIDSON, WARREN KEITH
DEATON, JUSTIN G

DIALLO, HAMMA AHMADOU

DIAZ, CONSTANTINO RAMON
DIAZ-GRANADOS, PAUL ARON
DIMMICK, LAURA R
DIRITO-HERBERT, NICOLA MARIE DO
DOTSON, KURTIS WILSON
DRAGON, MARC BERNHARD
DUMITRU, JON KENNETH

DUNCAN, AMY SHARON

DUNCAN, CORY HARTMAN

ELIAS, BRADLEY JOSEPH MD
ESTILLORE-CRUZ, ALICIA V
FADALE, DANIEL JUSTIN
FAHNHORST VIDRINE, COURTNEY BLAIR
FERNANDEZ GOYTIZOLO, DENISSE L
FLECK, KAREN A

FLETCHER, MICHAEL THOMAS MD
GALLANTER, TISHA MD

GENTILE, JOHN FREDERICK
GILLIGAN, BRIAN P

GORJACZEW, ANDREA MICHELLE
GUEVARRA, CARLOS

GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER
GYSLING, KEVIN

HALE, MATTHEW SCOTT

PULCINI, PAUL MICHAEL

Relationship
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession

FACTOR, CIDNEY PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
NEZOWITZ, GREGG DAVID SUBORDINATE MEDICAL DOCTOR
PERSAD, FARAH SIDDIQUAH PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of

License
3801
113858
8866
58083
130614
127509
14467
89476
11435
12714
115302
103206
118046
119920
73498
9626
112995
99475
110005
125559
125021
89758
73705
107106
118350
137214
51518
93209
79093
14565
75704
11252
98976
10432
126622
103060
83175

License
9117545
75671

9108925

Effective Date

12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020

Effective Date

10/13/2025
6/16/2021
8/1/2016



Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.



	STANLEY WILLIAM TENENBAUM
	License Number: ME43535
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

