



## STANLEY WILLIAM TENENBAUM

### License Number: ME43535

Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession	Medical Doctor
License	ME43535
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Dispensing Practitioner
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	12/14/1983
Address of Record	1809 UNIVERSITY DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-8102
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	Yes
Public Complaint	Yes

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
TENENBAUM, STANLEY WILLIAM	43535	MEDICAL DOCTOR	CORAL SPRINGS	FL	200809590	OBLIGATION(S) SATISFIED

### Public Complaints

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
TENENBAUM, STANLEY WILLIAM	43535	MEDICAL DOCTOR	CORAL SPRINGS	FL	200809590	AC FILED

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance  
Public Records  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

## Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
CHAPMAN, GREGORY WILLIAM D O	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	3801	12/10/2020
CIBIK, LORI A	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113858	12/10/2020
COHILL, EDWARD N DO	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8866	12/10/2020
COLLINS, CECILIA ANN M D	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	58083	12/10/2020
COLON, ERIC J	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130614	12/10/2020
COOKE, STEPHEN CORBIN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127509	12/10/2020
CRUZ, ANTHONY ALBERT	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14467	12/10/2020
D'AMICO, LISA ANN MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89476	12/10/2020
DARABOS, MARCELO CARLOS	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11435	12/10/2020
DAVIDSON, WARREN KEITH	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12714	12/10/2020
DEATON, JUSTIN G	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115302	12/10/2020
DIALLO, HAMMA AHMADOU	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103206	12/10/2020
DIAZ, CONSTANTINO RAMON	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118046	12/10/2020
DIAZ-GRANADOS, PAUL ARON	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119920	12/10/2020
DIMMICK, LAURA R	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73498	12/10/2020
DIRITO-HERBERT, NICOLA MARIE DO	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9626	12/10/2020
DOTSON, KURTIS WILSON	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112995	12/10/2020
DRAGON, MARC BERNHARD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99475	12/10/2020
DUMITRU, JON KENNETH	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110005	12/10/2020
DUNCAN, AMY SHARON	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125559	12/10/2020
DUNCAN, CORY HARTMAN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125021	12/10/2020
ELIAS, BRADLEY JOSEPH MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89758	12/10/2020
ESTILLORE-CRUZ, ALICIA V	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73705	12/10/2020
FADALE, DANIEL JUSTIN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107106	12/10/2020
FAHNHORST VIDRINE, COURTNEY BLAIR	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118350	12/10/2020
FERNANDEZ GOYTIZOLO, DENISSE L	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137214	12/10/2020
FLECK, KAREN A	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51518	12/10/2020
FLETCHER, MICHAEL THOMAS MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93209	12/10/2020
GALLANTER, TISHA MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79093	12/10/2020
GENTILE, JOHN FREDERICK	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14565	12/10/2020
GILLIGAN, BRIAN P	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75704	12/10/2020
GORJACZEW, ANDREA MICHELLE	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11252	12/10/2020
GUEVARRA, CARLOS	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98976	12/10/2020
GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10432	12/10/2020
GYSLING, KEVIN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126622	12/10/2020
HALE, MATTHEW SCOTT	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103060	12/10/2020
PULCINI, PAUL MICHAEL	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83175	12/10/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
FACTOR, CIDNEY	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9117545	10/13/2025
NEZOWITZ, GREGG DAVID	SUBORDINATE	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75671	6/16/2021
PERSAD, FARAH SIDDIQUAH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9108925	8/1/2016

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of

Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

---